



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S57
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44388255201
Contract Desc: PAVEMENT MARKING & SIGNING - MP 4 TO MP 20 44388265201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$372,504.70	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$393,000.00	105.50%
3	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$492,821.85	132.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 23, 2020 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S57
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44388255201
Contract Descr: PAVEMENT MARKING & SIGNING - MP 4 TO MP 20 44388265201 (*)

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide thermoplastic pavement markings, retro-reflective pavement markers, and highway signing improvements such as installation and removal of signs at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (SR 821), Milepost (MP) 3.6 to 20.0.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

All lane closures shall be during the hours of 9:00 P.M to 5:00 A.M. and in one direction for one lane only.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Pavement Markings and Overhead Signs. The Experience in Overhead Signs form (850-070-03) and the Experience in Pavement Markings form (850-070-06) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in pavement marking and overhead signs, it is not necessary to submit the forms.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8S57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		288.000 HR	55.00000	15,840.00	55.00000	15,840.00	70.00000	20,160.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,424.000 ED	1.00000	1,424.00	0.50000	712.00	0.25000	356.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,039.000 ED	0.20000	1,407.80	0.50000	3,519.50	0.15000	1,055.85
0040 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		210.000 ED	0.45000	94.50	1.00000	210.00	2.00000	420.00
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		85.000 ED	9.00000	765.00	10.00000	850.00	10.00000	850.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		200.000 ED	18.00000	3,600.00	15.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		74.000 ED	9.00000	666.00	10.00000	740.00	10.00000	740.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8S57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		74.000 ED	9.00000	666.00	10.00000	740.00	10.00000	740.00
0065 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00
0070 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		3.000 EA	4,800.00000	14,400.00	4,830.00000	14,490.00	5,690.00000	17,070.00
0075 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	7,900.00000	31,600.00	5,040.00000	20,160.00	7,830.00000	31,320.00
0080 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		14.000 EA	9,570.00000	133,980.00	7,800.00000	109,200.00	12,080.00000	169,120.00
0085 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		3.000 EA	11,900.00000	35,700.00	10,680.00000	32,040.00	18,550.00000	55,650.00
0090 0700 3210 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 501-600 SF		3.000 EA	18,500.00000	55,500.00	19,200.00000	57,600.00	21,600.00000	64,800.00
0095 0700 3506 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	3,550.00000	3,550.00	884.50000	884.50	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0100 0700 3609 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 401-500 SF		1.000 EA	1,050.00000	1,050.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E8S57

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES LC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH								
0105 0700 3610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF		1.000 EA	1,550.00000	1,550.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0110 0700 3611 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 601 SF AND GREATER		3.000 EA	2,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
0115 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		119.000 EA	5.60000	666.40	6.00000	714.00	10.00000	1,190.00
0120 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		21.000 EA	120.00000	2,520.00	250.00000	5,250.00	250.00000	5,250.00
0125 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	75.00000	525.00	250.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	1,400.00
0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH		Section Totals:		\$372,504.70		\$393,000.00		\$492,821.85
Contract Grand Totals:				\$372,504.70		\$393,000.00		492,821.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200609 June 09, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S57

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.